Cahill received for Assessor Three Hundred and Forty six votes. 
 Daniel M. Dorman received for Collector Five Hundred and Seventy five votes. 
 Nathan Stanton received for Collector Three Hundred and Fifty seven votes. 
 S. H. Chute received for Overseer of the Poor Five Hundred and Fifty eight (558) 
votes. 
 J. C. McCain received for Overseer of the Poor, Three Hundred and Forty nine votes. 
 William M. Lashells received for Justice of the Peace Five Hundred and Thirty nine 
votes. 
 N. H. Hemnip received for Justice of the Peace Three Hundred and Eighty five votes.

[...]

Dollars be assessed and levied on the taxable property of the Town of St. Anthony to pay 
for monies paid men for Bounties to fill the quota of said Town. And Bonds or Orders be 
issued drawing twelve percent pr annum payable in two years from the first day of August 

One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Four (1864). Those voting in favor by ballot, yes. 
Those against, no. On counting the number of Votes cast on the foregoing resolve it was 
found that there were cast thirty-three votes in favor of and not one against it. 
Recorded November 9th, 1864 
Town of St.